11 10 3. 23.60 he Honor

ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	98 <u></u>
1. Name of Conveying party(ies) Masanori SONOBE, Tomoji TARUTANI, Kenta NISHIMURA and Taku ADANIYA	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI     SEISAKUSHO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 2-1, Toyoda-cho
	City: Kariya-shi State: Aichi-ken Country: JAPAN
3. Nature of Conveyance	
■ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: March 17, 2000	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alfred L. Haffner, Jr., Esq.	_1_
Internal Address: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P.  Street Address: 345 Park Avenue  City: New York State: New York Zip: 10154-0053	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue	`
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue	☑ Enclosed
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue  City: New York   State: New York   Zip: 10154-0053  2000 DCOATES   00000168 09533838	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account</li> <li>8. Deposit Account Number: 13-4500</li> </ul>
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue  City: New York   State: New York   Zip: 10154-0053  2000 DCDATES   00000168 09533838  581   40.00 QP	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account</li> </ul>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI SEISAKUSHO (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY POSITIONING STRUCTURE FOR COMPRESSOR

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

**RECORDED: 03/23/2000** 

1) / Masanori Sonobe Name: Masanori SONOBE	Date: March 17, 2000
2) Jemest Januari Name: Tomoji TARUTANI	Date: <u>March 17, 2</u> 000
Name: Kenta NISHIMURA	Date: March 17, 2000
Name: Taku ADANIYA	Date: March 17, 2000
Nitness: Takash Unehoxa	Date: March 17, 2000
Name: Nitness: Jahayasu Fujisawa Name:	Date: March 17, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010699 FRAME: 0664